FEE SCHEDULE T i

"B WEST POINT BANK

Haonetown B andang Made S umple

FEES AMND CHARGES The following fees and charges mavbe assessed against your account:
Check printing fees waryby the style of check ordered.

Lecount Record Bessarch Fee; Per itern charge (checks, statements, efc) $3.00
Lecount Fecord Ressarch Fee; research charge (per hour-one hoar reirdroon ;, this fee $25.00
15 in addition to the per iter charge)

LTI Service Charee (travsactions notat West Point Bard: or affiliates) $1.50
L THDebit Card -International transaction 1.000%,: of transac fion
L THIDebit Card Replarernent Fee $12.00
L THWIDebit Card transsctions @ West Point Bank and &ffiliates $0.00
Cashiet's Chack - (Custornet Only) $2.00
Counter Check Fee (PerPrinted Page) $1.00
Diailsy Creeredraft Charee; (410 Checking Accounts), if your account is overdrawn for 4 $6.00
OF ote consecutie business days, an additional charze per davy, for up to 10 days per

DO ITEHCE

Dorraant Fee (Checking Accounts Ondy, Monthly Fee); (no credit or debit activity for $10.00
a period of 180 dave and the account has abalance less than $200.00)

Diill andd Replace lock on 5 afe Deposit BoxfZelf-Storaze Box $50.00
Hotary Service $0.00
COipding Barking and Bill Payraent $0.00
Creerdraft [tern Charge (peritem) $26.50
Feturn Item Charze (periterm) $26.50
Safe Deposit Box fee (annually) 10210 $a0.00
Safe Depogit Box fee (annually) 3X10 $24.00
Safe Deposit Box fee (annually) 355 $12.00
Safe Deposit Box fee (annually) 5310 $30.00
Safe Deposit Box fee (anmally) 5305 $15.00
Safe Deposit Box/Self-Storage Box; Lost Key(1) $10.00
Self-Storage Boor 310 (arvmal ly)-Elizabe thiows Branch Culy $24.00
Stop Payrent Charge (if avaount, payee and check muraber ghven) $25.00
Stop Pavme nt Charge (incormplete inforrmation) $50.00
Tax LevmiGamishiment Fee (arnount dete rvine d by levmyd zarmishrne nt- maxivaurn of $75.00
$75.007

Wire Transter Fee Chtzoing- Domestic (Custormer Cidy) $20.00
Wire Transfer Fee Cutzoing- Intemational (Custorner Onls) $50.00

OVERDEAFT- HOW WE AS55ESS FEES- &CTUAL (LEDGER) BALANCE. &n overdraft is created when we pay an iem presented for
payrent and your account’s ledgzer balance iz not sufficient to pay the itern. A itern may be a checl, in-person withdrawal, AT withdrawal
Point of Sale transaction, or other elec tronie debit. An overdraft fee will be assessed for each item we pav, except on consurner acconnts we will
tot assess a fee for AT and everyday debit card transactions unless wou have anthorized us to pay overdrafts for such iterns. ¥on will be
responsible o pay s the ove rdrawn stnount.

BETUREN ITEN FOR HOW-SUFFICIENT FUNDE . If we do not pay an itern and retum it, we will charge wou & retorn itern fee. If an BCH item
iz rethimed, the financial institotion initiating the ACH transaction may subidt one or more additional debit iterns for payrnent of the underlying
chligation. If' a check is retwrned, the payee may present it for pasroent more than ore tirme. We maw charge you a retwm itern fee for each
subrizgion of an item or presentation of a check. This means you may incar multiple retwrm itern fees in conmec ton with the sarme obligation,
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